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AGREEMENT 

o Agreement No:0y CMBD/2025-26 

This agreement, made the.. day of.. Between The 

Executive Engineer R.W.D.Works Division,Banka-II Bihar fname and 

address of Employer] (here in after called �the Employee") of the one part, 

and Ajay Kumar Yadav, Purandaha, Deoghar, Jharkhand Distt. 

Deoghar (Bid ID-610534) (here in after called the Contractor" of the 

other part. Whereas the enmployer is desirous that the contract execute the 

Construction of Road of Package No.- RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/09 Year 

2024-25 under Head MMGSUY, (Tender ID-139623) Block-Katoriya, 

District Banka, Bihar (here in after called the contract under Rural 

Works Department Govt. of Bihar, Engineer in Chief, Patna Letter 

No.-1575 (Attach) Dated 05.05.2025 & CE-3 Bhagalpur Letter No.-455 
Dated-08.05.2025 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the 

Contractor for the execution and completion of Such works and the Routine 

maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of 
Construction Cost any defects therein, at Rs. 241024300.00 & 

Rs. 
Maintenance Cost Rs. 43942556.00 with a Total Amount of 

28,49,66,856/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Forty Nine Lacs Sixty Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six Only) at bidder rate quoted 0.01% 

(Zero Point Zero One Percent) below the estimated Cost. (i) BG No 
0378725BGOB00004 dated 16.06.2025 to 11.07.2032 Rs. 14249000/- (ii) 

BG No.-0378725BGOB00005 dated 16.06.2025 to l1.07.2026 Rs. 713000/ 
Total Rs. 1,49,62,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Nine Lacs Sixty Two 

Thousand Only) The Commencement of work is gos.u. and 
Completion of date up to .g]a5.<a4 2b... i.e.... 

hXECUTTVE ENGINEER 
BRWD.. (w) Division 

Banka-2 



fIR TROTR 

Agreement No. 

Scheme Head 

Package No. 

Name of Contractor 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER/ 
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENI, 

WORKS DIVISION, BANKA-2 

B.O.Q. Amount 

Rate Quoted 

Construetion Cost 

5 Year Maintenance Cost 

Total Agreement Value 

Date of Start 

Date of Completion 

Security Amount 

Pan No. 

GST No. 

Registration No. 

E-mail Id 

AGREEMENT 

.D4.cMB2.l4s26.. 

:- MMGSUY 

:- RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/09 

:- Ajay Kumar Yadav, Purandaha, Deoghar, Jharkhang 
Distt.-Deoghar 

:-284995355.65 

:-0.01% Below 

:- Rs. 241024300.00 

:- Rs. 43942556.00 

:- Rs. 28,49,66,856/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Forty Nine 
Lacs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six Only) 

t...3jas,4.15.. 
br......s..6.. 
:- (a) Performance Security @ 5% Rs. 14249000.00 

(b) Additional Performance Guaranty @ 0.25% Rs. 713000.00 
Total Amount of Rs. 1,49,62,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty 

Nine Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Only) 

:-ABAPY3533B 

:-10ABAPY3533B1ZA 

;- 1240153, Class-I 

t- aky6566@gmail.com 

Not :- Deduction for bill - As per Rules in Force. 

Divjsigt h9d1gfiticer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

Banka-2 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

sanka-2 
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BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

(GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR) 

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL 

DISTRICT: BANKA 

Name of Road 

Scheme Head- MMGSUY, RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/09 

L097-Chiraiyamore To 
Digghibandh (VR97) 

LO81- Kulharia To Katahara 

(VR81) 
Murga Choek To Jharkhand 

Boarder Babupur 

Pipradih To Baharankol 

LO62-T03 Charkhapathar 
To Makanda (VR62) 

Uperchakmadhiya To 
PMGSY Endodih To 

Chiraiya More 
L101-Jamdaha To Ghutia 

(VR101) 
LO82 To Balukura (VR82) 

BID DOCUMENT 

LO47-Jamdaha To 
Rangapathar (VR47) 

Jamdaha Jaipur To 
Barabahera 

Length 

2.700 

4.000 

4.000 

2.130 

3.870 

2.000 

2.000 

2.300 

FOR 

2.000 

7.890 

ROADS 

Cost of 

Const. (n 
Rupees) 

12427661.00 

17204080.00 

25827017.00 

8025133.00 

15158425.00 

7637625.00 

7797281.00 

9139572.00 

7545949.00 

34605689.00 

BLOCK: Katoriya 

Maintenance 

Cost (In 
Rupees) 

2577409.00 

3741579.00 

3520574.00 

1847877.00 

3776234.00 

1766650.00 

1994714.00 

2352355.00 

1766650.00 

7886871.00 

Total Cont. 
and Maint. 

15005070.00 

20945659.00 

29347591.00 

9873010.00 

18934659.00 

9404275.00 

9791995.00 

l1491927.00 

9312599.00 

42492560.00 

Bidder 

Rate 
Below 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

ENGJNERk 
. (W) Division 

BBanka-2 
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12 

13 

14 

1s 

16 

Narayanpur to Sekha Bandh 

Jaipur REO Road to 
Jharkhand Border 

Laxmipur to Luzmipur 
Village 

Karjhosa Mmgsy to Tola 
Medha 

Jamdah Jaipur Road to 
Sarua more to sarua village 

Tola Tangaria Karipanhi to 
Gidhmarwa 

Total 

2.990 

6.020 

3.780 

0.650 

0.850 

0.920 

18306845.00 

47996618.00 

19807482.00 

2773053.00 

3159000.00 

3476629.00 

48.100 241024300.00 

DivisionAbtount officer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

Banka-2 

1850090.00 

6224590.00 

3813316.00 

238703.00 

284464.00 

300480.00 

20156935.00 0.01% 

54221208.00 

23620798.00 

3011756.00 

3443464.00 

3777109.00 

43942556.00 284966856.00 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

0.01% 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

Banka-2 
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