

Prohibition Excise & Registration Department, Government of Bihar





Other

First Party Name *

: AJAY KUMAR YADAV

Second Party Name '

: AJAY KUMAR YADAV

Purchased By *

: AJAY KUMAR YADAV

Certificate Number

: BR038161381749532840918

Consideration Price

: ₹0.00/-

Stamp Duty Paid

: ₹1000.00/-

Registration Fee & Other Fees LLR & Proc Fee

₹0.00/-: ₹0.00/-

Miscellaneous Fees

: ₹0.00/-

Discore SC

: ₹0.00/-

Total Amount

: ₹1000.00/- (One Thousand)



-- This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression ---

AGREEMENT

CMBD/2025-26 Agreement No: 04

This agreement, made the day of Between The Executive Engineer R.W.D.Works Division, Banka-II Bihar [name and address of Employer] (here in after called "the Employee") of the one part, and Ajay Kumar Yadav, Purandaha, Deoghar, Jharkhand Distt.-Deoghar (Bid ID-610534) (here in after called "the Contractor" of the other part. Whereas the employer is desirous that the contract execute the Construction of Road of Package No.- RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/09 Year 2024-25 under Head MMGSUY, (Tender ID-139623) Block-Katoriya, District-Banka, Bihar (here in after called the contract under Works Department Govt. of Bihar, Engineer in Chief, Patna Letter No.-1575 (Attach) Dated 05.05.2025 & CE-3 Bhagalpur Letter No.-455 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Dated-08.05.2025 Contractor for the execution and completion of Such works and the Routine maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of Rs. 241024300.00 & any defects therein, at Construction Cost Cost Rs. 43942556.00 with a Total Amount of Maintenance 28,49,66,856/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Forty Nine Lacs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six Only) at bidder rate quoted 0.01% (Zero Point Zero One Percent) below the estimated Cost. (i) BG No-0378725BG0B00004 dated 16.06.2025 to 11.07.2032 Rs. 14249000/- (ii) BG No.-0378725BG0B00005 dated 16.06.2025 to 11.07.2026 Rs. 713000/-Total Rs. 1,49,62,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Nine Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Only) The Commencement of work is 3.105.12025. and Completion of date up to 8. /25./20.26 i.e....

बिहार सरकार

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, **WORKS DIVISION, BANKA-2**



AGREEMENT

Agreement No.

:- . D.Y. C.M. B.D. / 2025-26

Scheme Head

:- MMGSUY

Package No.

:- RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/09

Name of Contractor

:- Ajay Kumar Yadav, Purandaha, Deoghar, Jharkhan

Distt.-Deoghar

B.O.Q. Amount

:- 284995355.65

Rate Quoted

:- 0.01% Below

Construction Cost

:- Rs. 241024300.00

5 Year Maintenance Cost

:- Rs. 43942556.00

Total Agreement Value

:- Rs. 28,49,66,856/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Forty Nine Lacs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six Only)

:-.....0.9.105/2025

Date of Start

Security Amount

Date of Completion

:- (a) Performance Security @ 5% Rs. 14249000.00

(b) Additional Performance Guaranty @ 0.25% Rs. 713000.00 Total Amount of Rs. 1,49,62,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty

Nine Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Only)

Pan No.

:- ABAPY3533B

GST No.

:- 10ABAPY3533B1ZA

Registration No.

:- 1240153, Class-I

E-mail Id

:- aky6566@gmail.com

Not :- Deduction for bill - As per Rules in Force.

Divisional Account officer R.W.D. (W) Division, Banka-2

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division,

BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

BID DOCUMENT

FOR

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROADS

Scheme Head- MMGSUY, RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/09

DISTRICT: BANKA

BLOCK: Katoriya

Bidder

Sl.	Name of Road	Length	Cost of Const. (In Rupees)	Maintenance Cost (In Rupees)	Total Cont. and Maint.	Rate Below	
1	L097-Chiraiyamore To Digghibandh (VR97)	2.700	12427661.00	2577409.00	15005070.00	0.01%	
2	L081- Kulharia To Katahara (VR81)	4.000	17204080.00	3741579.00	20945659.00	0.01%	
3	Murga Choek To Jharkhand Boarder Babupur	4.000	25827017.00	3520574.00	29347591.00	0.01%	
4	Pipradih To Baharankol	2.130	8025133.00	1847877.00	9873010.00	0.01%	
5	L062-T03 Charkhapathar To Makanda (VR62)	3.870	15158425.00	3776234.00	18934659.00	0.01%	
6	Uperchakmadhiya To PMGSY Endodih To Chiraiya More	2.000	7637625.00	1766650.00	9404275.00	0.01%	
7	L101-Jamdaha To Ghutia (VR101)	2.000	7797281.00	1994714.00	9791995.00	0.01%	
8	L082 To Balukura (VR82)	2.300	9139572.00	2352355.00	11491927.00	0.01%	
9	L047-Jamdaha To Rangapathar (VR47)	2.000	7545949.00	1766650.00	9312599.00	0.01%	
10	Jamdaha Jaipur To Barabahera	7.890	34605689.00	7886871.00	42492560.00	0.01%	





	Total	48.100	241024300.00	43942556.00	284966856.00	
16	Tola Tangaria Karipanhi to Gidhmarwa	0.920	3476629.00	300480.00	3777109.00	0.019
15	Jamdah Jaipur Road to Sarua more to sarua village	0.850	3159000.00	284464.00	3443464.00	0.019
14	Karjhosa Mmgsy to Tola Medha	0.650	2773053.00	238703.00	3011756.00	0.019
13	Laxmipur to Luzmipur Village	3.780	19807482.00	3813316.00	23620798.00	0.019
12	Jaipur REO Road to Jharkhand Border	6.020	47996618.00	6224590.00	54221208.00	0.01%
11	Narayanpur to Sekha Bandh	2.990	18306845.00	1850090.00	20156935.00	0.019

Divisional Account officer R.W.D. (W) Division, Banka-2

R.W.D. (W) L
Banka-2 Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Division,

30 monts